



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

May 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001623/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 18th April 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Please could you send me the number of reported instances of hate crime on university campuses for 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 to date, broken down by year.

Could you please also categorise the figures into the following sub sections:

- 1 Hate crime against disabled people
- 2 LGBTQ+ hate crime
- 3 Race hate crime
- 4 Religious hate crime
- 5 Any other sub section

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

| Year | Believed Tag | Number of Crimes |
|------|--------------|------------------|
| 2013 | Race | 1 |
| 2015 | Homophobic | 1 |